

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 4263 of 2024

Urvil Akshaya Jani and anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.
HDFC Bank Limited and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Chaitanyaa Bhandarkar i/b. Numen Law Officer, Advocate for
the Petitioners.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 19th January 2026.

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **18th February 2026.**

3. In addition to Court notice, private notice on Respondents is permitted.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)