

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4263 OF 2024

Urvil Akshaya Jani & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

HDFC Bank Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w. Mr. Krunal Jadhav i/b M/s. Numen Law Offices for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Ms. Krina Gndhi and Mr. Chintan Pasad i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : **18th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1, two weeks' time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. List the Petition on 11th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)