

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4263 OF 2024

Urvil Akshaya Jani and anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

HDFC Bank Limited and anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w. Mr. Chaitanyan Bhandarkar i/b. Numen Law
Offices for the Petitioners.

Ms. Krina Gandhi a/w. Mr. Chintan Pasad i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
Co. for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w. Ms. P. Zaiwalla i/b. BLAC for
Respondent No.2 – RBI.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 11th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Ms. Krina Gandhi, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has tendered reply which is taken on record. Since copy has been served upon the Petitioner's counsel, at his request two weeks time is granted to obtain instructions from his client.

2. Mr. Prasad Shenoy, learned Counsel is present on behalf of Respondent No.2.

3. The Petitioner is permitted to file the rejoinder.

4. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.12
14:20:44 +0530